
 
1ère Selection PC 2016 (26/03/2016) 

Classement général  
 
 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Total Barr. 
1    MORDEFROID JEAN-PAUL Séniors 23 23 23 22 22 24 22 23 182 
2    HAVART BASTIEN Séniors 23 22 22 24 24 22 23 22 182 
3    BARDOU CHARLES Séniors 23 24 22 24 24 23 22 20 182 
4    POINSOT GAEL Séniors 22 23 22 23 25 22 22 20 179 
5    DELAPLACE ALEXANDRE Séniors 24 20 23 20 23 23 23 21 177 
6    GENDREAU ALAIN Séniors 20 24 24 22 21 22 21 21 175 
7    VERGEZ JEAN-FRANÇOIS Séniors 21 24 23 21 19 22 21 23 174 
--    SUBIT JESSY Séniors 20 21 22 23 20 24 23 21 174 
--    MORIN MAXIME Junior / Cadet 20 24 22 24 21 22 22 19 174 

10    FARGIER CEDRIC Séniors 21 22 21 24 22 20 22 20 172 
11    DELMAS MATTHIEU Séniors 21 23 22 21 23 21 18 22 171 
12    CLOITRE JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 21 24 20 20 21 21 23 20 170 
13    GOSSET FREDERIC Séniors 20 21 23 23 21 21 21 19 169 
14    EVENO MATHIEU Séniors 20 24 22 21 19 22 23 17 168 
--    VERNET VALENTIN Junior / Cadet 21 20 22 21 25 23 19 17 168 

16    BEDET CÉDRIC Séniors 22 22 17 21 22 20 22 21 167 
--    BAZIN THIERRY Séniors 20 21 22 21 20 20 23 20 167 
--    PENARROYA TEDDY Séniors 23 18 22 23 21 21 21 18 167 
--    LATTAT LAURENT Séniors 21 23 23 21 20 21 21 17 167 

20    DAL BARCO DIDIER Séniors 21 22 24 18 21 17 23 20 166 
--    BARDOU DAVID Séniors 17 21 22 22 24 20 20 20 166 
--    AVELLINO ARNAUD Séniors 20 21 20 23 23 20 20 19 166 

23    VASQUEZ LUDOVIC Séniors 20 20 19 19 22 22 22 21 165 
--    COUTANT ROBIN Séniors 20 19 21 20 22 22 21 20 165 
--    MARTY PHILIPPE Séniors 18 23 23 23 20 18 22 18 165 

26    MOUSSION JOEL Vétéran 24 20 15 22 21 22 20 20 164 
--    RECURT JÉRÉMY Séniors 22 20 22 19 21 19 22 19 164 

28    MEIRHAEGHE JEAN-MATHIEU Séniors 22 20 20 19 21 21 19 21 163 
--    PRAT FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 21 20 21 20 20 20 22 19 163 
--    CHARRAS ALEXANDRE Séniors 20 23 22 20 19 21 19 19 163 
--    BERTHIER THIERRY Séniors 19 22 21 21 18 21 24 17 163 

32    MOTUT DAVID Séniors 21 18 20 23 21 16 22 21 162 
--    BARTHELEMY PATRICK Séniors 19 22 19 23 21 17 20 21 162 
--    BUISSON PIERRICK Séniors 20 20 21 22 17 22 19 21 162 
--    DARTIGUELONGUE GUY Séniors 22 22 21 18 20 18 22 19 162 

36    PEJU MICKAEL Séniors 22 20 18 18 19 22 22 20 161 
--    SENYARICH PATRICE Séniors 22 21 21 17 18 20 22 20 161 
--    ALBRUN CLEMENT Séniors 22 21 18 18 20 21 22 19 161 
--    ROUIL LAURENT Séniors 19 20 21 21 20 21 21 18 161 
--    MERCURI MATTEO Etrangers H.C 21 21 19 20 22 21 20 17 161 
--    DI VITTORIO VINCENT Séniors 22 19 22 20 21 23 17 17 161 

42    DARAGNEZ LUDOVIC Séniors 20 19 20 19 22 18 21 21 160 
--    HOMINAL TANGUY Séniors 20 19 20 21 18 20 22 20 160 

44    BOUDYO YANN Séniors 23 20 20 18 16 22 19 21 159 
--    MAGNAN SÉBASTIEN Séniors 22 18 20 19 20 21 18 21 159 
--    MARTEAU PASCAL Séniors 20 18 19 18 21 20 24 19 159 
--    HOVAGUIMIAN RENÉ Vétéran 21 21 18 19 22 20 19 19 159 
--    LOUYOT DENIS Séniors 18 21 20 20 22 20 20 18 159 
--    BROUSSIER STÉPHANE Séniors 21 17 17 22 21 21 23 17 159 
--    PERRAULT RICHARD Séniors 18 23 20 22 18 21 20 17 159 
--    BARRE OLIVIER Séniors 23 20 17 21 21 20 21 16 159 
--    BERRY NICOLAS Séniors 18 21 19 24 20 21 20 16 159 

53    BOTTAZZI JEAN-MARC Séniors 17 21 19 18 18 20 23 22 158 



--    MARCHERON ALAIN Vétéran 20 17 23 21 20 17 19 21 158 
--    ARTO JULIEN Séniors 22 21 19 21 18 21 16 20 158 
--    GRAS DOMINIQUE Séniors 21 23 15 23 22 19 18 17 158 

57    BARTHE BENOIT Séniors 19 20 21 21 19 18 18 21 157 
--    MORI GIACOMO Etrangers H.C 24 19 21 20 20 14 19 20 157 
--    TRANCHANT BENJAMIN Séniors 16 22 22 22 20 20 18 17 157 

60    CAMPINS LAURENT Séniors 17 20 16 23 20 21 19 20 156 
--    MILAN JEAN-PIERRE Super Vétéran 22 20 18 21 20 17 18 20 156 
--    DELAPLACE THOMAS Séniors 20 19 19 20 21 19 23 15 156 

63    CAMUS VINCENT Séniors 18 20 15 19 23 19 19 22 155 
--    CALMEL PHILIPPE Séniors 18 20 18 18 18 21 22 20 155 
--    BLASSEL CHRISTIAN Vétéran 20 18 21 18 16 21 21 20 155 
--    AVRIL ALAIN Vétéran 17 17 21 19 22 20 19 20 155 
--    DELHOUME ALEXANDRE Séniors 18 21 17 15 23 20 22 19 155 
--    AMESLEK IBRAHIM Séniors 16 22 22 18 18 19 22 18 155 
--    ROMEY PIERRE Vétéran 18 20 23 19 22 14 21 18 155 
--    BROUSSIER PAULINE Dame 21 24 15 21 23 16 18 17 155 
--    FERRER MATEO JOSE ANTONIO Séniors 19 21 16 19 22 22 21 15 155 

72    MIDOUX BRUNO Séniors 16 21 19 19 20 19 20 20 154 
--    MANGEMATIN STÉPHANE Séniors 16 19 20 18 21 21 20 19 154 
--    LABAU JEAN-LUC Séniors 18 21 18 19 21 19 19 19 154 
--    BOLDRINI Filippo Etrangers H.C 17 19 19 19 19 24 19 18 154 
--    SICRE FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 21 21 17 22 18 18 19 18 154 
--    MICHEL BERNARD Vétéran 20 21 19 22 20 19 20 13 154 

78    JOUVEL JÉROME Séniors 21 20 19 18 19 19 20 17 153 
79    VINCENT DAVID Séniors 19 16 19 21 21 19 17 20 152 
--    DELABARRE ALAIN Vétéran 19 18 21 18 20 16 21 19 152 
--    TOUARD SIGRID Séniors 19 21 17 16 19 20 22 18 152 
--    DELIT YVAN Vétéran 16 18 19 19 21 20 21 18 152 
--    WAGNER YVES Super Vétéran 19 18 22 19 20 16 20 18 152 
--    POUZOL DIDIER Vétéran 18 20 18 18 21 21 18 18 152 
--    LALLEMENT DENIS Vétéran 18 22 19 20 17 21 17 18 152 
--    BOUY THOMAS Séniors 17 18 20 20 20 18 22 17 152 
--    BARBERI HERVÉ Séniors 19 20 20 19 23 16 18 17 152 
--    RAMBAUT CHARLY Vétéran 19 19 22 20 17 21 17 17 152 
--    VATEL WILLIAM Séniors 20 21 20 18 21 18 18 16 152 

90    VUAILLAT DAVID Séniors 20 20 17 20 21 16 16 21 151 
--    LEBEL ALAIN Séniors 23 17 16 18 16 20 21 20 151 
--    LEGOIS THOMAS Séniors 18 19 18 16 20 20 20 20 151 
--    BONNANS PATRICK Vétéran 16 17 19 19 18 22 21 19 151 
--    SORGIATI SYLVAIN Séniors 19 16 20 19 20 19 19 19 151 
--    COUTANT JEAN-MARIE Séniors 21 17 20 18 20 17 19 19 151 
--    ROUSSEL JANY Super Vétéran 21 22 18 19 16 17 20 18 151 
--    BARRAS JOEL Séniors 18 21 19 20 19 17 20 17 151 
--    PRATX STEPHANE Séniors 18 18 19 20 19 22 20 15 151 

99    MALLET ERIC Super Vétéran 18 17 17 16 21 20 22 19 150 
--    CLOITRE RÉMI Junior / Cadet 19 21 21 17 16 16 21 19 150 
--    GOMES-MOREIRA FERNANDO Séniors 16 19 18 20 16 22 21 18 150 
--    MERLE CHRISTIAN Vétéran 24 20 19 17 19 15 18 18 150 
--    LOYEN JEAN-FRANCOIS Vétéran 17 19 21 21 19 18 19 16 150 

104    HOMINAL JEAN-MICHEL Vétéran 18 19 19 22 19 15 16 21 149 
--    IVRES PASCAL Vétéran 22 16 22 18 21 17 13 20 149 
--    ARDENNE CHRISTOPHE Séniors 18 18 19 17 18 18 22 19 149 
--    DUCOURNEAU SÉBASTIEN Séniors 18 18 22 18 17 19 19 18 149 
--    CLAUDE JACQUES Séniors 19 22 22 16 17 17 18 18 149 
--    DOMINE ANGE Vétéran 19 20 22 14 20 21 15 18 149 
--    LEMARINIER PHILIPPE Junior / Cadet 17 22 20 16 21 16 20 17 149 
--    FAYE CHENU FLORIAN Junior / Cadet 19 18 18 19 20 19 19 17 149 
--    PUYJOURSAIN PATRICK Vétéran 20 20 22 17 19 15 19 17 149 
--    DROUIN RODOLPHE Séniors 20 20 17 22 20 16 17 17 149 
--    ORSONI PASCAL Séniors 23 21 17 18 20 20 16 14 149 

115    MOLIA THIERRY Séniors 19 19 17 19 20 15 20 19 148 
--    LOWYS LAURENT Séniors 18 19 19 24 18 13 18 19 148 
--    DENARDA CHRISTOPHE Séniors 19 12 16 18 21 22 22 18 148 
--    PIONNIE PHILIPPE Séniors 18 16 21 18 19 18 21 17 148 
--    MANJOT MICHEL Vétéran 22 18 19 16 20 18 19 16 148 
--    CLAVARET FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 17 21 21 20 18 17 20 14 148 

121    THIBAUT JOËL Séniors 17 20 13 20 20 15 23 19 147 
--    KRESS JOHANN Séniors 16 16 18 18 20 19 21 19 147 
--    COQUERY ROMAIN Séniors 20 17 19 13 19 20 20 19 147 
--    BARON JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 19 20 17 20 19 16 17 19 147 
--    QUANTIN SERGE Vétéran 16 13 19 21 19 20 21 18 147 



--    GIRARD ALAIN Séniors 16 16 21 20 17 18 22 17 147 
--    ROHOF JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 17 20 19 17 17 21 19 17 147 
--    LEGOIS BRUNO Séniors 17 17 18 22 21 16 19 17 147 
--    COELHO JORDAN Séniors 20 20 18 20 15 19 18 17 147 
--    BONNET LAURENT Séniors 18 20 18 22 19 16 17 17 147 
--    COUDRAY JEAN-MARIE Vétéran 19 24 20 15 19 19 14 17 147 
--    BAYLET RICHARD Séniors 17 20 17 18 18 21 20 16 147 
--    TUFFERY STÉPHANE Séniors 15 21 19 18 23 21 15 15 147 

134    DULARY DELPHINE Dame 21 18 15 17 19 18 19 19 146 
--    SKLADZIEN CHRISTOPHE Séniors 15 19 21 15 20 19 18 19 146 
--    LOGGHE AURORE Dame 17 21 17 19 17 18 18 19 146 
--    LO CICERO LUIGI Junior / Cadet 14 24 14 20 19 19 19 17 146 
--    DUBOULOZ JULIEN Séniors 20 19 20 16 21 18 18 14 146 

139    HOUZIAUX ERWANN Junior / Cadet 17 17 18 15 19 17 23 19 145 
--    ROCHEFORT PATRICK Séniors 15 22 14 18 18 19 20 19 145 
--    PETINI LUCIO Super Vétéran 16 19 18 19 18 17 19 19 145 
--    GENARD SÉBASTIEN Séniors 21 20 18 16 19 15 17 19 145 
--    LUNG JEAN-FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 17 17 15 19 19 21 19 18 145 
--    ANDRADE DAVID Séniors 20 18 15 18 20 17 19 18 145 
--    CORDEBOEUF ERIC Séniors 19 18 17 18 19 17 20 17 145 
--    RIZZO GUY Super Vétéran 14 20 19 20 22 17 18 15 145 

147    HAVART BRUNO Vétéran 19 19 18 16 17 17 16 22 144 
--    BRUBACH FREDERIC Séniors 20 20 15 18 16 16 18 21 144 
--    CHABRIER PASCAL Séniors 18 15 16 21 19 17 18 20 144 
--    VALENZA JEAN-YVES Vétéran 21 20 15 15 17 16 21 19 144 
--    DORGAMBIDE ANDRÉ Super Vétéran 15 18 15 20 17 20 21 18 144 
--    CORPORANDY ELIE Séniors 15 19 22 19 18 14 19 18 144 
--    STAMBOLZIAN ALEXANDRE Junior / Cadet 17 18 22 20 17 14 18 18 144 
--    ROUX PHILIPPE Séniors 18 19 21 18 16 18 16 18 144 
--    LE GOFF YANN Super Vétéran 21 18 17 19 19 16 17 17 144 
--    PREAUT JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 19 16 14 19 19 20 21 16 144 
--    GIORDANO LUCAS Junior / Cadet 21 16 17 20 19 17 18 16 144 

158    LARRAMENDY MICKAEL Séniors 16 20 18 20 20 14 15 20 143 
--    ALARCON JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 14 16 19 19 18 19 19 19 143 
--    GARAIN PIERRE Séniors 16 21 17 20 17 18 16 18 143 
--    RIDON THIERRY Séniors 19 17 18 19 19 17 18 16 143 
--    ACHAIBOU HAKIM Vétéran 16 20 20 21 15 18 17 16 143 
--    GUERRINI PIERRE Séniors 19 22 16 17 20 20 13 16 143 
--    NOULET JULIEN Séniors 18 15 18 17 20 21 19 15 143 

165    ELSERMANS DANIEL Super Vétéran 13 17 16 20 18 16 21 21 142 
--    PILLAS PATRICK Séniors 18 18 17 18 16 12 23 20 142 
--    MOLLA HENRI Super Vétéran 20 18 15 19 19 15 17 19 142 
--    DELBOS PHILIPPE Vétéran 19 13 18 22 19 17 15 19 142 
--    EYRE DENISE Dame 18 18 15 21 19 17 16 18 142 
--    DUBOULOZ PHILIPPE Séniors 20 19 20 15 19 17 15 17 142 
--    DIZABEAU JEAN-JACQUES Séniors 19 15 19 16 18 18 21 16 142 
--    MONOT FABRICE Séniors 22 19 14 18 16 18 19 16 142 
--    CANTE GERARD Vétéran 16 21 19 20 21 15 18 12 142 

174    EYRE CHRISTOPHER Junior / Cadet 17 18 19 18 16 16 19 18 141 
--    DUCLOS PHILIPPE Vétéran 16 19 17 18 17 18 18 18 141 
--    LEPREVOST PIEL Séniors 20 17 19 15 17 17 18 18 141 
--    FIASCHI MARIO Vétéran 17 20 17 15 17 19 19 17 141 
--    FECHE BORIS Séniors 17 19 17 19 19 18 15 17 141 
--    HAMEL PATRICE Séniors 18 17 16 19 20 13 22 16 141 
--    PALLAS MARCEL Vétéran 19 19 20 19 18 11 19 16 141 
--    DUBOZ JÉRÔME Séniors 17 19 15 19 19 18 18 16 141 
--    PLASSARD DENIS Vétéran 19 15 16 21 21 15 19 15 141 
--    LE GUILLOU HERVÉ Vétéran 20 16 17 20 21 16 16 15 141 
--    NOUGAILLAC CHRISTOPHE Séniors 22 18 17 16 20 17 18 13 141 

185    LAFON OLIVIER Séniors 15 18 22 18 17 18 12 20 140 
--    HERMIER FABRICE Séniors 18 18 19 15 18 14 20 18 140 
--    SENYARICH MATTHIEU Junior / Cadet 16 15 20 18 19 16 18 18 140 
--    CAZAUBIEL LAURENT Séniors 19 15 18 19 18 16 17 18 140 
--    LAPOUBLE JONATAN Séniors 21 17 18 19 15 15 17 18 140 
--    PIERRET FLORIAN Séniors 18 17 18 20 19 14 18 16 140 
--    DUCURTIL LAURENT Séniors 18 18 20 18 19 14 19 14 140 
--    CANO LAURENT Séniors 17 17 20 19 21 14 18 14 140 

193    DULARY ALINE Dame 17 20 19 19 13 15 17 19 139 
--    MOREL PASCAL Séniors 16 14 19 20 17 19 17 17 139 
--    LERIQUE ROMAIN Séniors 18 22 18 21 16 12 15 17 139 
--    VALLOIS FRANCIS Séniors 16 17 17 17 17 19 20 16 139 
--    BAILLET BRUNO Séniors 18 16 16 19 22 19 15 14 139 



--    GRIVIAUD JEAN-CHARLES Séniors 21 16 17 18 19 17 18 13 139 
199    SAUTRE DELPHINE Dame 18 18 18 15 16 13 20 20 138 

--    LAGARESTE PHILIPPE Séniors 15 16 17 20 18 15 18 19 138 
--    CLOITRE CHRISTEL Dame 16 20 18 14 18 17 17 18 138 
--    GENDRE ADRIEN Séniors 17 15 21 18 17 17 16 17 138 
--    COMBETTES PIERRE Vétéran 15 17 19 19 19 18 14 17 138 
--    SEIGNEUR AURELIEN Séniors 16 17 17 17 17 18 20 16 138 
--    LANOUHE THIERRY Séniors 17 18 20 18 17 17 15 16 138 
--    BRUNEAU CHRISTOPHE Séniors 14 22 17 15 18 20 17 15 138 
--    POUCEL NICOLAS Séniors 14 11 18 19 23 19 20 14 138 
--    DI VITTORIO LUCAS Junior / Cadet 15 17 19 21 18 17 17 14 138 

209    MEYRAND GILBERT Séniors 22 13 17 18 18 13 17 19 137 
--    MAUNAS PATRICK Séniors 18 14 17 17 20 15 19 17 137 
--    MARECAUX PASCAL Vétéran 18 16 17 15 19 18 17 17 137 
--    PERROT GERARD Super Vétéran 14 19 14 22 21 16 14 17 137 
--    VAN UFFELEN THOMAS Junior / Cadet 18 16 15 19 22 18 14 15 137 
--    BERLAND LOÏC Séniors 18 18 17 16 19 18 18 13 137 
--    GUIFFANT SERGE Vétéran 19 15 16 21 19 19 15 13 137 

216    VOGLINO YVES Vétéran 14 19 16 18 16 13 20 20 136 
--    MONCEL CLAUDE Vétéran 17 16 16 21 14 12 23 17 136 
--    DANTIN BRUNO Séniors 19 18 16 19 18 16 15 15 136 

219    ROSIER FRANÇOISE Dame 18 17 14 17 17 15 16 21 135 
--    MOGENTALE DIDIER Vétéran 18 18 17 15 18 14 16 19 135 
--    LEBEAU JORDAN Junior / Cadet 18 20 13 16 18 17 16 17 135 
--    DELMAS JEAN-LUC Vétéran 11 17 14 17 19 20 21 16 135 
--    CONSTANTIN THIERRY Séniors 16 19 17 19 17 17 15 15 135 
--    PILOQUET IVAN Vétéran 16 18 14 21 16 14 22 14 135 
--    BODEAU JEAN Super Vétéran 21 14 16 17 20 18 15 14 135 

226    MALTESTE FRANCOIS Super Vétéran 18 16 14 17 20 15 18 16 134 
--    BRUNOT TANTOT GUY Super Vétéran 17 18 17 15 19 15 18 15 134 
--    PEROYS SERGE Vétéran 18 15 15 20 20 16 16 14 134 
--    IVRES EMMANUEL Séniors 17 18 18 19 15 18 16 13 134 

230    SARDOU JEAN-LUC Séniors 15 18 13 18 17 15 18 19 133 
--    GOSSIOME ALAIN Super Vétéran 16 16 18 14 17 17 16 19 133 
--    CHARMASSON CLAUDE Vétéran 9 16 19 19 18 17 18 17 133 
--    DAL BARCO SEBASTIEN Junior / Cadet 17 19 16 18 13 16 19 15 133 
--    FOUQUET CLAUDE Vétéran 13 18 20 17 16 18 17 14 133 

235    POUTREL SÉBASTIEN Séniors 13 15 13 19 20 16 17 19 132 
--    LADOIRE MICHEL Vétéran 18 13 14 15 20 17 16 19 132 
--    LOPEZ MARC Séniors 15 17 17 12 19 15 19 18 132 
--    LEBEAU DIDIER Séniors 18 16 12 16 16 20 16 18 132 
--    PEROTTINO LAURENT Séniors 16 17 15 18 17 14 18 17 132 
--    PETITTA ANTOINE Super Vétéran 15 18 18 15 18 15 16 17 132 
--    MONTAGNE LAURENT Séniors 10 15 20 19 16 19 17 16 132 
--    PONSOLLE PIERRE Séniors 19 16 15 19 13 16 19 15 132 
--    MUTELET ANNE Dame 17 14 16 19 20 12 21 13 132 
--    CUVELLIER AURORE Dame 17 17 15 21 19 16 16 11 132 

245    DURY JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 14 15 15 16 17 18 18 18 131 
--    HENNEQUIN ALAIN Vétéran 18 14 19 19 17 12 14 18 131 
--    RAMBAUT GUILLAUME Séniors 15 19 16 18 16 13 17 17 131 
--    LESPIELLE PATRICK Séniors 18 16 16 18 16 14 16 17 131 
--    MAUD PHILIPPE Séniors 19 17 16 14 16 16 17 16 131 
--    BEAUME CHRISTOPHE Séniors 14 19 12 19 17 17 19 14 131 
--    DE PANISSE SYLVIE-ANNE Dame 16 17 17 19 16 15 17 14 131 
--    MAZUR CHRISTOPHE Séniors 16 17 15 18 17 18 16 14 131 

253    DUBOIS BRUNO Séniors 17 12 14 18 18 13 19 19 130 
--    LAFAGE JEAN-PAUL Séniors 13 14 17 17 18 16 18 17 130 
--    TRENI LOUIS Vétéran 18 17 17 16 13 15 17 17 130 
--    KLUMB DANIEL Séniors 15 16 15 17 18 16 16 17 130 
--    LEONARD KEVIN Séniors 20 17 16 17 16 15 12 17 130 
--    DERIAUX-RAFAITIN BRUNO Séniors 15 17 14 16 16 16 20 16 130 
--    FAUDEUX JACQUES Super Vétéran 16 16 16 13 18 16 19 16 130 
--    BECOURT LAURENT Séniors 13 17 15 18 19 15 17 16 130 
--    AUBERT SYLVAIN Séniors 17 15 15 16 18 17 17 15 130 
--    LERMENE PASCAL Vétéran 13 16 17 20 18 16 15 15 130 

263    SALESSE YANNICK Séniors 16 20 18 13 14 15 17 16 129 
--    CHAULAN PASCAL Séniors 15 17 18 17 15 16 15 16 129 
--    MALLET JEAN-BAPTISTE Vétéran 18 18 16 14 16 18 15 14 129 
--    OLIVIER VENTURA Séniors 19 16 17 18 19 16 10 14 129 

267    DUNOGIER HERVÉ Séniors 15 14 15 15 16 14 21 18 128 
--    GARCIA SERGE Super Vétéran 15 16 14 16 14 18 17 18 128 
--    ARNAUDON JEAN-LUC Vétéran 15 11 16 18 17 17 19 15 128 



--    DINGHIN JEAN-MARIE Super Vétéran 15 16 13 18 19 14 18 15 128 
--    CHEZE DIDIER Séniors 11 21 18 15 17 14 19 13 128 

272    VALAT XAVIER Séniors 15 14 16 15 17 15 18 17 127 
--    AVELLINO DOMINIQUE Super Vétéran 11 11 18 16 20 17 18 16 127 
--    DUPHIL GILLES Vétéran 14 19 17 13 19 16 13 16 127 
--    BETON OLIVIER Séniors 17 16 14 16 17 14 18 15 127 
--    GIUSTI BERNADETTE Dame 18 17 16 20 17 12 12 15 127 
--    AUBERT BERNARD Super Vétéran 15 15 13 17 17 20 16 14 127 
--    BIEUZENT ALAIN Vétéran 16 18 18 18 14 16 13 14 127 

279    PLASSARD LÉO Junior / Cadet 14 13 15 17 18 16 13 20 126 
--    THIEL JEAN-MARIE Vétéran 12 15 15 15 16 18 17 18 126 
--    DERLAND MICKAËL Séniors 16 17 16 15 18 13 14 17 126 
--    REVAULT BERNARD Super Vétéran 15 15 19 13 16 13 19 16 126 
--    RECURT JEAN-MICHEL Séniors 14 14 16 13 17 18 18 16 126 
--    LESUEUR BRUNO Vétéran 15 18 14 19 16 13 15 16 126 
--    MONTAGNE CHRISTIAN Séniors 12 16 20 16 16 16 14 16 126 
--    GOUSSARD ADELINE Dame 13 18 11 18 18 14 19 15 126 
--    RAYMOND JEAN-CLAUDE Séniors 15 19 12 18 14 16 17 15 126 
--    ARRIVETS ERIC Séniors 16 15 12 19 19 14 17 14 126 
--    GIAMETTA FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 16 15 17 18 14 17 15 14 126 
--    LAURENT OLIVIER Vétéran 15 17 20 19 13 18 13 11 126 

291    BENETHUILLERE MICHEL Vétéran 16 15 14 19 15 14 15 17 125 
--    CHAMPEL JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 14 16 16 14 17 13 19 16 125 
--    LUBIATO SERGE Super Vétéran 17 12 14 16 19 15 16 16 125 
--    RUTTER GUY Super Vétéran 12 16 18 16 14 19 14 16 125 
--    FILLON PHILIPPE Séniors 13 17 13 16 19 17 18 12 125 

296    SESTINI SIMONA Etrangers H.C 13 14 18 14 15 16 17 17 124 
--    LESCURE MAX Super Vétéran 15 16 13 18 13 17 15 17 124 
--    HERMIER ALEXANDRE Junior / Cadet 15 19 16 18 16 12 12 16 124 
--    SELLAN GINO Vétéran 14 15 15 18 14 14 19 15 124 
--    PETIT JEAN Super Vétéran 15 12 13 16 21 14 19 14 124 
--    GRENOT CHRISTOPHE Séniors 16 15 15 19 17 12 16 14 124 

302    DIOT OLIVIER Vétéran 11 22 13 12 16 15 17 17 123 
--    ANGOT MAURICE Vétéran 17 16 17 13 17 16 15 12 123 
--    ONDREAS ANTOINE Junior / Cadet 17 17 14 15 17 17 15 11 123 

305    GROTTOLI CLAUDE Séniors 12 16 18 12 16 18 11 19 122 
--    HOMINAL JESSICA Dame 16 17 9 19 14 13 17 17 122 
--    QUESNAY FRÉDÉRIC Super Vétéran 13 13 12 18 17 15 18 16 122 
--    DUBOIS MATHIEU Séniors 15 11 17 15 20 12 17 15 122 
--    OSIO GILLES Séniors 13 14 16 13 16 19 16 15 122 
--    BERGERE SYLVAIN Séniors 15 12 20 16 18 13 13 15 122 
--    MOUHE CLÉMENT Séniors 17 12 18 17 17 13 13 15 122 
--    BERLAND ODON Junior / Cadet 15 16 20 12 14 13 19 13 122 
--    DE THIER ALAIN Vétéran 14 14 17 16 19 15 14 13 122 
--    GODET YVES Super Vétéran 11 18 16 15 17 19 13 13 122 

315    ALBRUN STÉPHANE Séniors 13 10 14 19 20 14 18 13 121 
--    GOUSSIN GUY Vétéran 14 16 18 15 14 16 17 11 121 

317    BISSO DENIS Vétéran 13 14 13 15 15 14 20 16 120 
318    NICOLAS JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 17 16 16 14 13 13 12 18 119 

--    GERVAISE KARINE Dame 15 19 15 11 16 12 14 17 119 
--    COURNEAU JEAN-YVES Vétéran 14 14 15 16 14 15 15 16 119 
--    VEYRINE RODOLPHE Séniors 14 17 15 16 13 13 15 16 119 
--    KERT DANIEL Super Vétéran 17 16 14 14 17 8 18 15 119 
--    ESCAUTIER CHRISTIAN Super Vétéran 15 20 13 13 16 18 11 13 119 

324    VILLETON FRANÇOIS Séniors 16 17 11 17 13 10 16 18 118 
--    CHEZE MYLÈNE Dame 11 12 15 14 19 14 16 17 118 
--    PARMENTIER HERVÉ Séniors 13 20 18 14 10 11 15 17 118 
--    PERIER STÉPHANE Séniors 14 13 13 13 19 14 17 15 118 

328    HAGRON DOMINIQUE Super Vétéran 15 10 17 18 12 14 18 13 117 
--    MOURLAN ELODIE Dame 14 14 19 16 14 12 17 11 117 

330    GALLOIS PHILIPPE Vétéran 17 12 17 13 17 12 11 17 116 
--    MANGEMATIN THÉO Junior / Cadet 14 14 13 11 13 17 18 16 116 
--    MERGERIE CHRISTIAN Séniors 16 12 15 16 12 13 17 15 116 
--    ORGITELLO PATRICIA Dame 16 16 9 13 20 15 13 14 116 
--    EL KALAI WAFA Dame 12 18 11 15 18 12 17 13 116 
--    MAMONTOFF NICOLAS Séniors 15 16 13 14 14 20 12 12 116 

336    BLOT JANE Dame 11 15 15 14 15 11 19 15 115 
--    MERCIER PIERRE Super Vétéran 11 14 11 19 16 13 16 15 115 

338    VERDAN RAYMOND Super Vétéran 16 11 15 16 15 14 14 13 114 
339    MARCEL PIERRE Vétéran 15 14 12 13 15 17 15 12 113 
340    THIERY VINCENT Séniors 16 15 14 12 16 7 17 15 112 

--    VATEL JESSICA Dame 13 16 15 17 11 12 16 12 112 



342    LAURENT CLAUDINE Dame 12 14 13 12 17 11 15 17 111 
--    TEXIER JEAN-CLAUDE Super Vétéran 14 11 12 17 14 12 15 16 111 
--    LE ROUSIC BRUNO Séniors 15 8 16 14 13 14 16 15 111 
--    REVELLIN CHRISTIAN Vétéran 9 16 14 18 11 15 13 15 111 
--    WUJKOWIC FRANCIS Vétéran 12 13 14 16 19 10 13 14 111 
--    VASSOR THIERRY Vétéran 13 15 15 17 15 12 14 10 111 

348    MARTIN JEAN-PIERRE Super Vétéran 11 16 11 12 14 19 12 14 109 
--    FOUILLET JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 16 9 13 10 14 18 16 13 109 
--    GROSPIERRE KARL Séniors 11 13 10 18 11 19 17 10 109 

351    CADROUILH JACQUES Vétéran 15 14 6 13 16 15 15 14 108 
--    TECHENEY CHRISTIAN Super Vétéran 13 14 14 13 12 13 16 13 108 

353    HOUZIAUX EMMANUEL Séniors 17 12 12 11 18 11 12 14 107 
--    PRUDENT PASCAL Séniors 16 12 15 10 15 14 13 12 107 
--    BORCIER LAURENT Séniors 14 12 16 14 12 10 18 11 107 

356    POYER ANTHONY Séniors 12 12 12 14 17 10 15 14 106 
357    BRASSET FLORENCE Dame 14 13 13 14 11 12 13 15 105 

--    LEBAUDY MARC Vétéran 14 13 12 16 16 8 12 14 105 
--    FOURET JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 14 11 11 17 16 10 16 10 105 
--    BARBIER PIERRE-ANTOINE Junior / Cadet 10 13 17 15 11 17 15 7 105 

361    LEROY CLAUDE Super Vétéran 17 16 12 15 11 9 12 11 103 
362    PAYRE MARIE-PIERRE Dame 9 17 10 12 13 12 13 14 100 

--    GAILLARD FRANÇOIS Super Vétéran 13 12 10 16 13 10 15 11 100 
364    YVERNAULT CHANTAL Dame 11 11 10 14 11 14 15 13 99 

--    HOUSSET ANTOINE Super Vétéran 0 0 16 16 17 20 18 12 99 
--    SARA RIZZO SANDRINE Dame 10 15 10 14 16 15 10 9 99 

367    CHABRIERES FRANÇOIS Vétéran 11 14 14 13 11 11 8 12 94 
368    BARBIER JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 15 14 8 9 12 11 8 12 89 
369    RIO ROMY Dame 9 10 10 10 15 17 11 6 88 
370    GIUSTI JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 11 7 10 0 0 0 0 16 44 
N.C.    LAMOTTE LIONEL Super Vétéran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
N.C.    QUESNEL PHILIPPE Vétéran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
N.C.    SOLANE ROGER Vétéran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



1ère Selection PC 2016 (26/03/2016)
Classement par série 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 BROUSSIER PAULINE Dame 44 21 24 15 21 23 16 18 17 155 
2 DULARY DELPHINE Dame 2 21 18 15 17 19 18 19 19 146 
3 LOGGHE AURORE Dame 34 17 21 17 19 17 18 18 19 146 
4 EYRE DENISE Dame 18 18 18 15 21 19 17 16 18 142 
5 DULARY ALINE Dame 58 17 20 19 19 13 15 17 19 139 
6 SAUTRE DELPHINE Dame 59 18 18 18 15 16 13 20 20 138 
6 Ex. CLOITRE CHRISTEL Dame 22 16 20 18 14 18 17 17 18 138 
8 ROSIER FRANÇOISE Dame 57 18 17 14 17 17 15 16 21 135 
9 MUTELET ANNE Dame 62 17 14 16 19 20 12 21 13 132 
9 Ex. CUVELLIER AURORE Dame 13 17 17 15 21 19 16 16 11 132 
11 DE PANISSE SYLVIE-ANNE Dame 60 16 17 17 19 16 15 17 14 131 
12 GIUSTI BERNADETTE Dame 5 18 17 16 20 17 12 12 15 127 
13 GOUSSARD ADELINE Dame 43 13 18 11 18 18 14 19 15 126 
14 HOMINAL JESSICA Dame 47 16 17 9 19 14 13 17 17 122 
15 GERVAISE KARINE Dame 50 15 19 15 11 16 12 14 17 119 
16 CHEZE MYLÈNE Dame 40 11 12 15 14 19 14 16 17 118 
17 MOURLAN ELODIE Dame 34 14 14 19 16 14 12 17 11 117 
18 ORGITELLO PATRICIA Dame 15 16 16 9 13 20 15 13 14 116 
18 Ex. EL KALAI WAFA Dame 19 12 18 11 15 18 12 17 13 116 
20 BLOT JANE Dame 45 11 15 15 14 15 11 19 15 115 
21 VATEL JESSICA Dame 2 13 16 15 17 11 12 16 12 112 
22 LAURENT CLAUDINE Dame 36 12 14 13 12 17 11 15 17 111 
23 BRASSET FLORENCE Dame 20 14 13 13 14 11 12 13 15 105 
24 PAYRE MARIE-PIERRE Dame 6 9 17 10 12 13 12 13 14 100 
25 YVERNAULT CHANTAL Dame 4 11 11 10 14 11 14 15 13 99 
25 Ex. SARA RIZZO SANDRINE Dame 20 10 15 10 14 16 15 10 9 99 
27 RIO ROMY Dame 48 9 10 10 10 15 17 11 6 88 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 MERCURI MATTEO Etrangers H.C 48 21 21 19 20 22 21 20 17 161 
2 MORI GIACOMO Etrangers H.C 38 24 19 21 20 20 14 19 20 157 
3 BOLDRINI Filippo Etrangers H.C 40 17 19 19 19 19 24 19 18 154 
4 SESTINI SIMONA Etrangers H.C 37 13 14 18 14 15 16 17 17 124 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 MOUSSION JOEL Vétéran 39 24 20 15 22 21 22 20 20 164 
2 HOVAGUIMIAN RENÉ Vétéran 10 21 21 18 19 22 20 19 19 159 
3 MARCHERON ALAIN Vétéran 12 20 17 23 21 20 17 19 21 158 
4 BLASSEL CHRISTIAN Vétéran 8 20 18 21 18 16 21 21 20 155 
4 Ex. AVRIL ALAIN Vétéran 7 17 17 21 19 22 20 19 20 155 
4 Ex. ROMEY PIERRE Vétéran 37 18 20 23 19 22 14 21 18 155 
7 MICHEL BERNARD Vétéran 55 20 21 19 22 20 19 20 13 154 
8 DELABARRE ALAIN Vétéran 13 19 18 21 18 20 16 21 19 152 
8 Ex. DELIT YVAN Vétéran 37 16 18 19 19 21 20 21 18 152 
8 Ex. POUZOL DIDIER Vétéran 27 18 20 18 18 21 21 18 18 152 
8 Ex. LALLEMENT DENIS Vétéran 41 18 22 19 20 17 21 17 18 152 
8 Ex. RAMBAUT CHARLY Vétéran 19 19 19 22 20 17 21 17 17 152 
13 BONNANS PATRICK Vétéran 19 16 17 19 19 18 22 21 19 151 
14 MERLE CHRISTIAN Vétéran 26 24 20 19 17 19 15 18 18 150 
14 Ex. LOYEN JEAN-FRANCOIS Vétéran 31 17 19 21 21 19 18 19 16 150 
16 HOMINAL JEAN-MICHEL Vétéran 18 18 19 19 22 19 15 16 21 149 
16 Ex. IVRES PASCAL Vétéran 25 22 16 22 18 21 17 13 20 149 



16 Ex. DOMINE ANGE Vétéran 41 19 20 22 14 20 21 15 18 149 
16 Ex. PUYJOURSAIN PATRICK Vétéran 49 20 20 22 17 19 15 19 17 149 
20 MANJOT MICHEL Vétéran 56 22 18 19 16 20 18 19 16 148 
21 QUANTIN SERGE Vétéran 50 16 13 19 21 19 20 21 18 147 
21 Ex. COUDRAY JEAN-MARIE Vétéran 43 19 24 20 15 19 19 14 17 147 
23 HAVART BRUNO Vétéran 60 19 19 18 16 17 17 16 22 144 
23 Ex. VALENZA JEAN-YVES Vétéran 26 21 20 15 15 17 16 21 19 144 
25 ACHAIBOU HAKIM Vétéran 25 16 20 20 21 15 18 17 16 143 
26 DELBOS PHILIPPE Vétéran 47 19 13 18 22 19 17 15 19 142 
26 Ex. CANTE GERARD Vétéran 9 16 21 19 20 21 15 18 12 142 
28 DUCLOS PHILIPPE Vétéran 55 16 19 17 18 17 18 18 18 141 
28 Ex. FIASCHI MARIO Vétéran 8 17 20 17 15 17 19 19 17 141 
28 Ex. PALLAS MARCEL Vétéran 28 19 19 20 19 18 11 19 16 141 
28 Ex. PLASSARD DENIS Vétéran 41 19 15 16 21 21 15 19 15 141 
28 Ex. LE GUILLOU HERVÉ Vétéran 56 20 16 17 20 21 16 16 15 141 
33 COMBETTES PIERRE Vétéran 45 15 17 19 19 19 18 14 17 138 
34 MARECAUX PASCAL Vétéran 48 18 16 17 15 19 18 17 17 137 
34 Ex. GUIFFANT SERGE Vétéran 12 19 15 16 21 19 19 15 13 137 
36 VOGLINO YVES Vétéran 49 14 19 16 18 16 13 20 20 136 
36 Ex. MONCEL CLAUDE Vétéran 14 17 16 16 21 14 12 23 17 136 
38 MOGENTALE DIDIER Vétéran 14 18 18 17 15 18 14 16 19 135 
38 Ex. DELMAS JEAN-LUC Vétéran 2 11 17 14 17 19 20 21 16 135 
38 Ex. PILOQUET IVAN Vétéran 3 16 18 14 21 16 14 22 14 135 
41 PEROYS SERGE Vétéran 16 18 15 15 20 20 16 16 14 134 
42 CHARMASSON CLAUDE Vétéran 24 9 16 19 19 18 17 18 17 133 
42 Ex. FOUQUET CLAUDE Vétéran 61 13 18 20 17 16 18 17 14 133 
44 LADOIRE MICHEL Vétéran 12 18 13 14 15 20 17 16 19 132 
45 DURY JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 47 14 15 15 16 17 18 18 18 131 
45 Ex. HENNEQUIN ALAIN Vétéran 52 18 14 19 19 17 12 14 18 131 
47 TRENI LOUIS Vétéran 61 18 17 17 16 13 15 17 17 130 
47 Ex. LERMENE PASCAL Vétéran 17 13 16 17 20 18 16 15 15 130 
49 MALLET JEAN-BAPTISTE Vétéran 40 18 18 16 14 16 18 15 14 129 
50 ARNAUDON JEAN-LUC Vétéran 36 15 11 16 18 17 17 19 15 128 
51 DUPHIL GILLES Vétéran 20 14 19 17 13 19 16 13 16 127 
51 Ex. BIEUZENT ALAIN Vétéran 21 16 18 18 18 14 16 13 14 127 
53 THIEL JEAN-MARIE Vétéran 58 12 15 15 15 16 18 17 18 126 
53 Ex. LESUEUR BRUNO Vétéran 46 15 18 14 19 16 13 15 16 126 
53 Ex. LAURENT OLIVIER Vétéran 62 15 17 20 19 13 18 13 11 126 
56 BENETHUILLERE MICHEL Vétéran 51 16 15 14 19 15 14 15 17 125 
57 SELLAN GINO Vétéran 29 14 15 15 18 14 14 19 15 124 
58 DIOT OLIVIER Vétéran 58 11 22 13 12 16 15 17 17 123 
58 Ex. ANGOT MAURICE Vétéran 21 17 16 17 13 17 16 15 12 123 
60 DE THIER ALAIN Vétéran 29 14 14 17 16 19 15 14 13 122 
61 GOUSSIN GUY Vétéran 44 14 16 18 15 14 16 17 11 121 
62 BISSO DENIS Vétéran 53 13 14 13 15 15 14 20 16 120 
63 NICOLAS JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 45 17 16 16 14 13 13 12 18 119 
63 Ex. COURNEAU JEAN-YVES Vétéran 19 14 14 15 16 14 15 15 16 119 
65 GALLOIS PHILIPPE Vétéran 22 17 12 17 13 17 12 11 17 116 
66 MARCEL PIERRE Vétéran 49 15 14 12 13 15 17 15 12 113 
67 REVELLIN CHRISTIAN Vétéran 34 9 16 14 18 11 15 13 15 111 
67 Ex. WUJKOWIC FRANCIS Vétéran 52 12 13 14 16 19 10 13 14 111 
67 Ex. VASSOR THIERRY Vétéran 20 13 15 15 17 15 12 14 10 111 
70 CADROUILH JACQUES Vétéran 51 15 14 6 13 16 15 15 14 108 
71 LEBAUDY MARC Vétéran 47 14 13 12 16 16 8 12 14 105 
72 CHABRIERES FRANÇOIS Vétéran 58 11 14 14 13 11 11 8 12 94 
73 BARBIER JEAN-PIERRE Vétéran 7 15 14 8 9 12 11 8 12 89 
74 SOLANE ROGER Vétéran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
74 Ex. QUESNEL PHILIPPE Vétéran 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 MILAN JEAN-PIERRE Super Vétéran 59 22 20 18 21 20 17 18 20 156 
2 WAGNER YVES Super Vétéran 6 19 18 22 19 20 16 20 18 152 
3 ROUSSEL JANY Super Vétéran 42 21 22 18 19 16 17 20 18 151 
4 MALLET ERIC Super Vétéran 27 18 17 17 16 21 20 22 19 150 
5 PETINI LUCIO Super Vétéran 27 16 19 18 19 18 17 19 19 145 
5 Ex. RIZZO GUY Super Vétéran 17 14 20 19 20 22 17 18 15 145 
7 DORGAMBIDE ANDRÉ Super Vétéran 24 15 18 15 20 17 20 21 18 144 
7 Ex. LE GOFF YANN Super Vétéran 22 21 18 17 19 19 16 17 17 144 
9 ELSERMANS DANIEL Super Vétéran 33 13 17 16 20 18 16 21 21 142 
9 Ex. MOLLA HENRI Super Vétéran 55 20 18 15 19 19 15 17 19 142 
11 PERROT GERARD Super Vétéran 4 14 19 14 22 21 16 14 17 137 



12 BODEAU JEAN Super Vétéran 10 21 14 16 17 20 18 15 14 135 
13 MALTESTE FRANCOIS Super Vétéran 51 18 16 14 17 20 15 18 16 134 
13 Ex. BRUNOT TANTOT GUY Super Vétéran 8 17 18 17 15 19 15 18 15 134 
15 GOSSIOME ALAIN Super Vétéran 43 16 16 18 14 17 17 16 19 133 
16 PETITTA ANTOINE Super Vétéran 17 15 18 18 15 18 15 16 17 132 
17 FAUDEUX JACQUES Super Vétéran 28 16 16 16 13 18 16 19 16 130 
18 GARCIA SERGE Super Vétéran 27 15 16 14 16 14 18 17 18 128 
18 Ex. DINGHIN JEAN-MARIE Super Vétéran 30 15 16 13 18 19 14 18 15 128 
20 AVELLINO DOMINIQUE Super Vétéran 40 11 11 18 16 20 17 18 16 127 
20 Ex. AUBERT BERNARD Super Vétéran 19 15 15 13 17 17 20 16 14 127 
22 REVAULT BERNARD Super Vétéran 57 15 15 19 13 16 13 19 16 126 
23 LUBIATO SERGE Super Vétéran 23 17 12 14 16 19 15 16 16 125 
23 Ex. RUTTER GUY Super Vétéran 35 12 16 18 16 14 19 14 16 125 
25 LESCURE MAX Super Vétéran 13 15 16 13 18 13 17 15 17 124 
25 Ex. PETIT JEAN Super Vétéran 61 15 12 13 16 21 14 19 14 124 
27 QUESNAY FRÉDÉRIC Super Vétéran 35 13 13 12 18 17 15 18 16 122 
27 Ex. GODET YVES Super Vétéran 28 11 18 16 15 17 19 13 13 122 
29 KERT DANIEL Super Vétéran 46 17 16 14 14 17 8 18 15 119 
29 Ex. ESCAUTIER CHRISTIAN Super Vétéran 50 15 20 13 13 16 18 11 13 119 
31 HAGRON DOMINIQUE Super Vétéran 62 15 10 17 18 12 14 18 13 117 
32 MERCIER PIERRE Super Vétéran 46 11 14 11 19 16 13 16 15 115 
33 VERDAN RAYMOND Super Vétéran 55 16 11 15 16 15 14 14 13 114 
34 TEXIER JEAN-CLAUDE Super Vétéran 23 14 11 12 17 14 12 15 16 111 
35 MARTIN JEAN-PIERRE Super Vétéran 11 11 16 11 12 14 19 12 14 109 
35 Ex. FOUILLET JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 19 16 9 13 10 14 18 16 13 109 
37 TECHENEY CHRISTIAN Super Vétéran 49 13 14 14 13 12 13 16 13 108 
38 FOURET JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 36 14 11 11 17 16 10 16 10 105 
39 LEROY CLAUDE Super Vétéran 39 17 16 12 15 11 9 12 11 103 
40 GAILLARD FRANÇOIS Super Vétéran 15 13 12 10 16 13 10 15 11 100 
41 HOUSSET ANTOINE Super Vétéran 59 0 0 16 16 17 20 18 12 99 
42 GIUSTI JEAN-PAUL Super Vétéran 8 11 7 10 0 0 0 0 16 44 
43 LAMOTTE LIONEL Super Vétéran 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 MORIN MAXIME Junior / Cadet 52 20 24 22 24 21 22 22 19 174 
2 VERNET VALENTIN Junior / Cadet 60 21 20 22 21 25 23 19 17 168 
3 CLOITRE RÉMI Junior / Cadet 53 19 21 21 17 16 16 21 19 150 
4 LEMARINIER PHILIPPE Junior / Cadet 17 17 22 20 16 21 16 20 17 149 
4 Ex. FAYE CHENU FLORIAN Junior / Cadet 52 19 18 18 19 20 19 19 17 149 
6 LO CICERO LUIGI Junior / Cadet 3 14 24 14 20 19 19 19 17 146 
7 HOUZIAUX ERWANN Junior / Cadet 31 17 17 18 15 19 17 23 19 145 
8 STAMBOLZIAN ALEXANDRE Junior / Cadet 29 17 18 22 20 17 14 18 18 144 
8 Ex. GIORDANO LUCAS Junior / Cadet 56 21 16 17 20 19 17 18 16 144 
10 EYRE CHRISTOPHER Junior / Cadet 11 17 18 19 18 16 16 19 18 141 
11 SENYARICH MATTHIEU Junior / Cadet 60 16 15 20 18 19 16 18 18 140 
12 DI VITTORIO LUCAS Junior / Cadet 9 15 17 19 21 18 17 17 14 138 
13 VAN UFFELEN THOMAS Junior / Cadet 7 18 16 15 19 22 18 14 15 137 
14 LEBEAU JORDAN Junior / Cadet 10 18 20 13 16 18 17 16 17 135 
15 DAL BARCO SEBASTIEN Junior / Cadet 56 17 19 16 18 13 16 19 15 133 
16 PLASSARD LÉO Junior / Cadet 44 14 13 15 17 18 16 13 20 126 
17 HERMIER ALEXANDRE Junior / Cadet 3 15 19 16 18 16 12 12 16 124 
18 ONDREAS ANTOINE Junior / Cadet 24 17 17 14 15 17 17 15 11 123 
19 BERLAND ODON Junior / Cadet 49 15 16 20 12 14 13 19 13 122 
20 MANGEMATIN THÉO Junior / Cadet 33 14 14 13 11 13 17 18 16 116 
21 BARBIER PIERRE-ANTOINE Junior / Cadet 28 10 13 17 15 11 17 15 7 105 

Class. Nom / Prénom Série Equipe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Score 
1 MORDEFROID JEAN-PAUL Séniors 18 23 23 23 22 22 24 22 23 182 
2 HAVART BASTIEN Séniors 57 23 22 22 24 24 22 23 22 182 
3 BARDOU CHARLES Séniors 33 23 24 22 24 24 23 22 20 182 
4 POINSOT GAEL Séniors 61 22 23 22 23 25 22 22 20 179 
5 DELAPLACE ALEXANDRE Séniors 14 24 20 23 20 23 23 23 21 177 
6 GENDREAU ALAIN Séniors 24 20 24 24 22 21 22 21 21 175 
7 VERGEZ JEAN-FRANÇOIS Séniors 54 21 24 23 21 19 22 21 23 174 
7 Ex. SUBIT JESSY Séniors 5 20 21 22 23 20 24 23 21 174 
9 FARGIER CEDRIC Séniors 51 21 22 21 24 22 20 22 20 172 
10 DELMAS MATTHIEU Séniors 35 21 23 22 21 23 21 18 22 171 
11 CLOITRE JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 15 21 24 20 20 21 21 23 20 170 
12 GOSSET FREDERIC Séniors 14 20 21 23 23 21 21 21 19 169 
13 EVENO MATHIEU Séniors 27 20 24 22 21 19 22 23 17 168 
14 BEDET CÉDRIC Séniors 57 22 22 17 21 22 20 22 21 167 



14 Ex. BAZIN THIERRY Séniors 38 20 21 22 21 20 20 23 20 167 
14 Ex. PENARROYA TEDDY Séniors 3 23 18 22 23 21 21 21 18 167 
14 Ex. LATTAT LAURENT Séniors 48 21 23 23 21 20 21 21 17 167 
18 DAL BARCO DIDIER Séniors 62 21 22 24 18 21 17 23 20 166 
18 Ex. BARDOU DAVID Séniors 12 17 21 22 22 24 20 20 20 166 
18 Ex. AVELLINO ARNAUD Séniors 42 20 21 20 23 23 20 20 19 166 
21 VASQUEZ LUDOVIC Séniors 16 20 20 19 19 22 22 22 21 165 
21 Ex. COUTANT ROBIN Séniors 31 20 19 21 20 22 22 21 20 165 
21 Ex. MARTY PHILIPPE Séniors 21 18 23 23 23 20 18 22 18 165 
24 RECURT JÉRÉMY Séniors 53 22 20 22 19 21 19 22 19 164 
25 MEIRHAEGHE JEAN-MATHIEU Séniors 16 22 20 20 19 21 21 19 21 163 
25 Ex. PRAT FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 23 21 20 21 20 20 20 22 19 163 
25 Ex. CHARRAS ALEXANDRE Séniors 1 20 23 22 20 19 21 19 19 163 
25 Ex. BERTHIER THIERRY Séniors 34 19 22 21 21 18 21 24 17 163 
29 MOTUT DAVID Séniors 54 21 18 20 23 21 16 22 21 162 
29 Ex. BARTHELEMY PATRICK Séniors 6 19 22 19 23 21 17 20 21 162 
29 Ex. BUISSON PIERRICK Séniors 11 20 20 21 22 17 22 19 21 162 
29 Ex. DARTIGUELONGUE GUY Séniors 26 22 22 21 18 20 18 22 19 162 
33 PEJU MICKAEL Séniors 43 22 20 18 18 19 22 22 20 161 
33 Ex. SENYARICH PATRICE Séniors 57 22 21 21 17 18 20 22 20 161 
33 Ex. ALBRUN CLEMENT Séniors 17 22 21 18 18 20 21 22 19 161 
33 Ex. ROUIL LAURENT Séniors 45 19 20 21 21 20 21 21 18 161 
33 Ex. DI VITTORIO VINCENT Séniors 61 22 19 22 20 21 23 17 17 161 
38 DARAGNEZ LUDOVIC Séniors 56 20 19 20 19 22 18 21 21 160 
38 Ex. HOMINAL TANGUY Séniors 10 20 19 20 21 18 20 22 20 160 
40 BOUDYO YANN Séniors 58 23 20 20 18 16 22 19 21 159 
40 Ex. MAGNAN SÉBASTIEN Séniors 25 22 18 20 19 20 21 18 21 159 
40 Ex. MARTEAU PASCAL Séniors 32 20 18 19 18 21 20 24 19 159 
40 Ex. LOUYOT DENIS Séniors 59 18 21 20 20 22 20 20 18 159 
40 Ex. BROUSSIER STÉPHANE Séniors 18 21 17 17 22 21 21 23 17 159 
40 Ex. PERRAULT RICHARD Séniors 37 18 23 20 22 18 21 20 17 159 
40 Ex. BARRE OLIVIER Séniors 12 23 20 17 21 21 20 21 16 159 
40 Ex. BERRY NICOLAS Séniors 29 18 21 19 24 20 21 20 16 159 
48 BOTTAZZI JEAN-MARC Séniors 11 17 21 19 18 18 20 23 22 158 
48 Ex. ARTO JULIEN Séniors 5 22 21 19 21 18 21 16 20 158 
48 Ex. GRAS DOMINIQUE Séniors 34 21 23 15 23 22 19 18 17 158 
51 BARTHE BENOIT Séniors 30 19 20 21 21 19 18 18 21 157 
51 Ex. TRANCHANT BENJAMIN Séniors 20 16 22 22 22 20 20 18 17 157 
53 CAMPINS LAURENT Séniors 31 17 20 16 23 20 21 19 20 156 
53 Ex. DELAPLACE THOMAS Séniors 37 20 19 19 20 21 19 23 15 156 
55 CAMUS VINCENT Séniors 50 18 20 15 19 23 19 19 22 155 
55 Ex. CALMEL PHILIPPE Séniors 39 18 20 18 18 18 21 22 20 155 
55 Ex. DELHOUME ALEXANDRE Séniors 4 18 21 17 15 23 20 22 19 155 
55 Ex. AMESLEK IBRAHIM Séniors 33 16 22 22 18 18 19 22 18 155 
55 Ex. FERRER MATEO JOSE ANTONIO Séniors 6 19 21 16 19 22 22 21 15 155 
60 MIDOUX BRUNO Séniors 1 16 21 19 19 20 19 20 20 154 
60 Ex. MANGEMATIN STÉPHANE Séniors 36 16 19 20 18 21 21 20 19 154 
60 Ex. LABAU JEAN-LUC Séniors 35 18 21 18 19 21 19 19 19 154 
60 Ex. SICRE FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 23 21 21 17 22 18 18 19 18 154 
64 JOUVEL JÉROME Séniors 61 21 20 19 18 19 19 20 17 153 
65 VINCENT DAVID Séniors 1 19 16 19 21 21 19 17 20 152 
65 Ex. TOUARD SIGRID Séniors 13 19 21 17 16 19 20 22 18 152 
65 Ex. BOUY THOMAS Séniors 7 17 18 20 20 20 18 22 17 152 
65 Ex. BARBERI HERVÉ Séniors 43 19 20 20 19 23 16 18 17 152 
65 Ex. VATEL WILLIAM Séniors 6 20 21 20 18 21 18 18 16 152 
70 VUAILLAT DAVID Séniors 3 20 20 17 20 21 16 16 21 151 
70 Ex. LEBEL ALAIN Séniors 15 23 17 16 18 16 20 21 20 151 
70 Ex. LEGOIS THOMAS Séniors 25 18 19 18 16 20 20 20 20 151 
70 Ex. SORGIATI SYLVAIN Séniors 47 19 16 20 19 20 19 19 19 151 
70 Ex. COUTANT JEAN-MARIE Séniors 26 21 17 20 18 20 17 19 19 151 
70 Ex. BARRAS JOEL Séniors 15 18 21 19 20 19 17 20 17 151 
70 Ex. PRATX STEPHANE Séniors 25 18 18 19 20 19 22 20 15 151 
77 GOMES-MOREIRA FERNANDO Séniors 28 16 19 18 20 16 22 21 18 150 
78 ARDENNE CHRISTOPHE Séniors 35 18 18 19 17 18 18 22 19 149 
78 Ex. DUCOURNEAU SÉBASTIEN Séniors 40 18 18 22 18 17 19 19 18 149 
78 Ex. CLAUDE JACQUES Séniors 42 19 22 22 16 17 17 18 18 149 
78 Ex. DROUIN RODOLPHE Séniors 54 20 20 17 22 20 16 17 17 149 
78 Ex. ORSONI PASCAL Séniors 32 23 21 17 18 20 20 16 14 149 
83 MOLIA THIERRY Séniors 50 19 19 17 19 20 15 20 19 148 
83 Ex. LOWYS LAURENT Séniors 51 18 19 19 24 18 13 18 19 148 
83 Ex. DENARDA CHRISTOPHE Séniors 38 19 12 16 18 21 22 22 18 148 
83 Ex. PIONNIE PHILIPPE Séniors 22 18 16 21 18 19 18 21 17 148 



83 Ex. CLAVARET FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 6 17 21 21 20 18 17 20 14 148 
88 THIBAUT JOËL Séniors 37 17 20 13 20 20 15 23 19 147 
88 Ex. KRESS JOHANN Séniors 16 16 16 18 18 20 19 21 19 147 
88 Ex. COQUERY ROMAIN Séniors 39 20 17 19 13 19 20 20 19 147 
88 Ex. BARON JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 45 19 20 17 20 19 16 17 19 147 
88 Ex. GIRARD ALAIN Séniors 25 16 16 21 20 17 18 22 17 147 
88 Ex. ROHOF JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 10 17 20 19 17 17 21 19 17 147 
88 Ex. LEGOIS BRUNO Séniors 45 17 17 18 22 21 16 19 17 147 
88 Ex. COELHO JORDAN Séniors 4 20 20 18 20 15 19 18 17 147 
88 Ex. BONNET LAURENT Séniors 59 18 20 18 22 19 16 17 17 147 
88 Ex. BAYLET RICHARD Séniors 44 17 20 17 18 18 21 20 16 147 
88 Ex. TUFFERY STÉPHANE Séniors 60 15 21 19 18 23 21 15 15 147 
99 SKLADZIEN CHRISTOPHE Séniors 52 15 19 21 15 20 19 18 19 146 
99 Ex. DUBOULOZ JULIEN Séniors 9 20 19 20 16 21 18 18 14 146 
101 ROCHEFORT PATRICK Séniors 10 15 22 14 18 18 19 20 19 145 
101 
Ex. GENARD SÉBASTIEN Séniors 1 21 20 18 16 19 15 17 19 145 

101 
Ex. LUNG JEAN-FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 13 17 17 15 19 19 21 19 18 145 

101 
Ex. ANDRADE DAVID Séniors 44 20 18 15 18 20 17 19 18 145 

101 
Ex. CORDEBOEUF ERIC Séniors 58 19 18 17 18 19 17 20 17 145 

106 BRUBACH FREDERIC Séniors 24 20 20 15 18 16 16 18 21 144 
106 
Ex. CHABRIER PASCAL Séniors 41 18 15 16 21 19 17 18 20 144 

106 
Ex. CORPORANDY ELIE Séniors 39 15 19 22 19 18 14 19 18 144 

106 
Ex. ROUX PHILIPPE Séniors 24 18 19 21 18 16 18 16 18 144 

106 
Ex. PREAUT JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 21 19 16 14 19 19 20 21 16 144 

111 LARRAMENDY MICKAEL Séniors 30 16 20 18 20 20 14 15 20 143 
111 
Ex. ALARCON JEAN-PIERRE Séniors 21 14 16 19 19 18 19 19 19 143 

111 
Ex. GARAIN PIERRE Séniors 29 16 21 17 20 17 18 16 18 143 

111 
Ex. RIDON THIERRY Séniors 14 19 17 18 19 19 17 18 16 143 

111 
Ex. GUERRINI PIERRE Séniors 48 19 22 16 17 20 20 13 16 143 

111 
Ex. NOULET JULIEN Séniors 31 18 15 18 17 20 21 19 15 143 

117 PILLAS PATRICK Séniors 47 18 18 17 18 16 12 23 20 142 
117 
Ex. DUBOULOZ PHILIPPE Séniors 11 20 19 20 15 19 17 15 17 142 

117 
Ex. DIZABEAU JEAN-JACQUES Séniors 30 19 15 19 16 18 18 21 16 142 

117 
Ex. MONOT FABRICE Séniors 29 22 19 14 18 16 18 19 16 142 

121 LEPREVOST PIEL Séniors 41 20 17 19 15 17 17 18 18 141 
121 
Ex. FECHE BORIS Séniors 43 17 19 17 19 19 18 15 17 141 

121 
Ex. HAMEL PATRICE Séniors 27 18 17 16 19 20 13 22 16 141 

121 
Ex. DUBOZ JÉRÔME Séniors 26 17 19 15 19 19 18 18 16 141 

121 
Ex. NOUGAILLAC CHRISTOPHE Séniors 21 22 18 17 16 20 17 18 13 141 

126 LAFON OLIVIER Séniors 35 15 18 22 18 17 18 12 20 140 
126 
Ex. HERMIER FABRICE Séniors 1 18 18 19 15 18 14 20 18 140 

126 
Ex. CAZAUBIEL LAURENT Séniors 8 19 15 18 19 18 16 17 18 140 

126 
Ex. LAPOUBLE JONATAN Séniors 18 21 17 18 19 15 15 17 18 140 

126 
Ex. PIERRET FLORIAN Séniors 57 18 17 18 20 19 14 18 16 140 

126 
Ex. DUCURTIL LAURENT Séniors 36 18 18 20 18 19 14 19 14 140 

126 
Ex. CANO LAURENT Séniors 2 17 17 20 19 21 14 18 14 140 

133 MOREL PASCAL Séniors 4 16 14 19 20 17 19 17 17 139 
133 
Ex. LERIQUE ROMAIN Séniors 28 18 22 18 21 16 12 15 17 139 

133 
Ex. VALLOIS FRANCIS Séniors 13 16 17 17 17 17 19 20 16 139 

133 
Ex. BAILLET BRUNO Séniors 54 18 16 16 19 22 19 15 14 139 



133 
Ex. GRIVIAUD JEAN-CHARLES Séniors 56 21 16 17 18 19 17 18 13 139 

138 LAGARESTE PHILIPPE Séniors 54 15 16 17 20 18 15 18 19 138 
138 
Ex. GENDRE ADRIEN Séniors 46 17 15 21 18 17 17 16 17 138 

138 
Ex. SEIGNEUR AURELIEN Séniors 16 16 17 17 17 17 18 20 16 138 

138 
Ex. LANOUHE THIERRY Séniors 46 17 18 20 18 17 17 15 16 138 

138 
Ex. BRUNEAU CHRISTOPHE Séniors 32 14 22 17 15 18 20 17 15 138 

138 
Ex. POUCEL NICOLAS Séniors 53 14 11 18 19 23 19 20 14 138 

144 MEYRAND GILBERT Séniors 38 22 13 17 18 18 13 17 19 137 
144 
Ex. MAUNAS PATRICK Séniors 59 18 14 17 17 20 15 19 17 137 

144 
Ex. BERLAND LOÏC Séniors 51 18 18 17 16 19 18 18 13 137 

147 DANTIN BRUNO Séniors 46 19 18 16 19 18 16 15 15 136 
148 CONSTANTIN THIERRY Séniors 2 16 19 17 19 17 17 15 15 135 
149 IVRES EMMANUEL Séniors 23 17 18 18 19 15 18 16 13 134 
150 SARDOU JEAN-LUC Séniors 11 15 18 13 18 17 15 18 19 133 
151 POUTREL SÉBASTIEN Séniors 23 13 15 13 19 20 16 17 19 132 
151 
Ex. LOPEZ MARC Séniors 54 15 17 17 12 19 15 19 18 132 

151 
Ex. LEBEAU DIDIER Séniors 9 18 16 12 16 16 20 16 18 132 

151 
Ex. PEROTTINO LAURENT Séniors 7 16 17 15 18 17 14 18 17 132 

151 
Ex. MONTAGNE LAURENT Séniors 14 10 15 20 19 16 19 17 16 132 

151 
Ex. PONSOLLE PIERRE Séniors 31 19 16 15 19 13 16 19 15 132 

157 RAMBAUT GUILLAUME Séniors 53 15 19 16 18 16 13 17 17 131 
157 
Ex. LESPIELLE PATRICK Séniors 38 18 16 16 18 16 14 16 17 131 

157 
Ex. MAUD PHILIPPE Séniors 22 19 17 16 14 16 16 17 16 131 

157 
Ex. BEAUME CHRISTOPHE Séniors 12 14 19 12 19 17 17 19 14 131 

157 
Ex. MAZUR CHRISTOPHE Séniors 60 16 17 15 18 17 18 16 14 131 

162 DUBOIS BRUNO Séniors 62 17 12 14 18 18 13 19 19 130 
162 
Ex. LAFAGE JEAN-PAUL Séniors 18 13 14 17 17 18 16 18 17 130 

162 
Ex. KLUMB DANIEL Séniors 33 15 16 15 17 18 16 16 17 130 

162 
Ex. LEONARD KEVIN Séniors 42 20 17 16 17 16 15 12 17 130 

162 
Ex. DERIAUX-RAFAITIN BRUNO Séniors 20 15 17 14 16 16 16 20 16 130 

162 
Ex. BECOURT LAURENT Séniors 30 13 17 15 18 19 15 17 16 130 

162 
Ex. AUBERT SYLVAIN Séniors 17 17 15 15 16 18 17 17 15 130 

169 SALESSE YANNICK Séniors 40 16 20 18 13 14 15 17 16 129 
169 
Ex. CHAULAN PASCAL Séniors 9 15 17 18 17 15 16 15 16 129 

169 
Ex. OLIVIER VENTURA Séniors 8 19 16 17 18 19 16 10 14 129 

172 DUNOGIER HERVÉ Séniors 34 15 14 15 15 16 14 21 18 128 
172 
Ex. CHEZE DIDIER Séniors 38 11 21 18 15 17 14 19 13 128 

174 VALAT XAVIER Séniors 16 15 14 16 15 17 15 18 17 127 
174 
Ex. BETON OLIVIER Séniors 26 17 16 14 16 17 14 18 15 127 

176 DERLAND MICKAËL Séniors 32 16 17 16 15 18 13 14 17 126 
176 
Ex. RECURT JEAN-MICHEL Séniors 41 14 14 16 13 17 18 18 16 126 

176 
Ex. MONTAGNE CHRISTIAN Séniors 2 12 16 20 16 16 16 14 16 126 

176 
Ex. RAYMOND JEAN-CLAUDE Séniors 5 15 19 12 18 14 16 17 15 126 

176 
Ex. ARRIVETS ERIC Séniors 52 16 15 12 19 19 14 17 14 126 

176 
Ex. GIAMETTA FRÉDÉRIC Séniors 55 16 15 17 18 14 17 15 14 126 

182 CHAMPEL JEAN-PHILIPPE Séniors 49 14 16 16 14 17 13 19 16 125 
182 
Ex. FILLON PHILIPPE Séniors 53 13 17 13 16 19 17 18 12 125 

184 GRENOT CHRISTOPHE Séniors 50 16 15 15 19 17 12 16 14 124 



185 GROTTOLI CLAUDE Séniors 32 12 16 18 12 16 18 11 19 122 
185 
Ex. DUBOIS MATHIEU Séniors 55 15 11 17 15 20 12 17 15 122 

185 
Ex. OSIO GILLES Séniors 9 13 14 16 13 16 19 16 15 122 

185 
Ex. BERGERE SYLVAIN Séniors 15 15 12 20 16 18 13 13 15 122 

185 
Ex. MOUHE CLÉMENT Séniors 5 17 12 18 17 17 13 13 15 122 

190 ALBRUN STÉPHANE Séniors 48 13 10 14 19 20 14 18 13 121 
191 VEYRINE RODOLPHE Séniors 39 14 17 15 16 13 13 15 16 119 
192 VILLETON FRANÇOIS Séniors 30 16 17 11 17 13 10 16 18 118 
192 
Ex. PARMENTIER HERVÉ Séniors 42 13 20 18 14 10 11 15 17 118 

192 
Ex. PERIER STÉPHANE Séniors 44 14 13 13 13 19 14 17 15 118 

195 MERGERIE CHRISTIAN Séniors 7 16 12 15 16 12 13 17 15 116 
195 
Ex. MAMONTOFF NICOLAS Séniors 3 15 16 13 14 14 20 12 12 116 

197 THIERY VINCENT Séniors 42 16 15 14 12 16 7 17 15 112 
198 LE ROUSIC BRUNO Séniors 33 15 8 16 14 13 14 16 15 111 
199 GROSPIERRE KARL Séniors 5 11 13 10 18 11 19 17 10 109 
200 HOUZIAUX EMMANUEL Séniors 62 17 12 12 11 18 11 12 14 107 
200 
Ex. PRUDENT PASCAL Séniors 32 16 12 15 10 15 14 13 12 107 

200 
Ex. BORCIER LAURENT Séniors 1 14 12 16 14 12 10 18 11 107 

203 POYER ANTHONY Séniors 22 12 12 12 14 17 10 15 14 106 
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